Technical Data ELX1480 Effective December 2024
EFDKA-T
Automotive metalized polypropylene DC-link capacitors
(+125 °C)
Product features
•	 High capacitance density
•	 Self-healing property
•	 High ripple current and low loss

20.3 mm D
N/A L
Part number system
Lead length code table
Lead length
3.0 ± 0.5 mm (bulk) D
3.5 ± 0.5 mm (bulk) E
4.0 ± 0.5 mm (bulk) F
4.5 ± 0.5 mm (bulk) G
5.0 ± 0.5 mm (bulk) H
5.5 ± 0.5 mm (bulk) J
6.0 ± 0.5 mm (bulk) K
6.5 ± 0.5 mm (bulk) M
7.0 ± 0.5 mm (bulk) N
Dimensions-mm
Part marking
3
Technical Data ELX1480
Effective December 2024
EFDKA-T ﻿
Automotive metalized polypropylene DC-link capacitors (+125 °C)﻿
﻿﻿
Size code table
Size Dimension-mm Pitch-mm OD-mm
Lead
length
Code W
Tolerance
(±) H
Tolerance
(±) T
Tolerance
(±) P
Tolerance
(±) P1
Tolerance
(±)
4
leads
2
leads
Tolerance
(±) L
D02 32 0.8 18 0.8 9 0.8 27.5 0.5 \ \ \ 0.8 0.05 Refer
to lead
length
code
table
D03 32 0.8 20 0.8 11 0.8 27.5 0.5 \ \ \ 0.8 0.05
D04 32 0.8 22 0.8 13 0.8 27.5 0.5 \ \ \ 0.8 0.05
D05 32 0.8 24 0.8 14 0.8 27.5 0.5 \ \ \ 0.8 0.05
D06 32 0.8 24.5 0.8 13 0.8 27.5 0.5 \ \ \ 0.8 0.05
D07 32 0.8 24.5 0.8 15 0.8 27.5 0.5 \ \ \ 0.8 0.05
D08 32 0.8 28 0.8 14 0.8 27.5 0.5 \ \ \ 0.8 0.05
D09 32 0.8 28 0.8 18 0.8 27.5 0.5 \ \ \ 0.8 0.05
D10 32 0.8 30 0.8 16 0.8 27.5 0.5 \ \ \ 0.8 0.05
D12 32 0.8 33 0.8 18 0.8 27.5 0.5 \ \ \ 0.8 0.05
D13 32 0.8 37 0.8 22 0.8 27.5 0.5 \ \ \ 0.8 0.05
E04 42 1.0 28 1.0 17 1.0 37.5 0.5 \ \ \ 1.0 0.05
E07 42 1.0 30 1.0 17 1.0 37.5 0.5 \ \ \ 1.0 0.05
E10 42 1.0 32 1.0 19 1.0 37.5 0.5 \ \ \ 1.0 0.05
E11 42 1.0 37 1.0 22 1.0 37.5 0.5 10.2 0.5 1.2 \ 0.05
E12 42 1.0 37 1.0 28 1.0 37.5 0.5 10.2 0.5 1.2 \ 0.05
E13 42 1.0 40 1.0 20 1.0 37.5 0.5 10.2 0.5 1.2 \ 0.05
E14 42 1.0 43 1.0 28 1.0 37.5 0.5 10.2 0.5 1.2 \ 0.05
E15 42 1.0 44 1.0 24 1.0 37.5 0.5 10.2 0.5 1.2 \ 0.05
E16 42 1.0 45 1.0 30 1.0 37.5 0.5 20.3 0.5 1.2 \ 0.05
E17 42 1.0 50 1.0 35 1.0 37.5 0.5 20.3 0.5 1.2 \ 0.05
E18 42 1.0 55 1.0 40 1.0 37.5 0.5 20.3 0.5 1.2 \ 0.05
E19 42 1.0 60 1.0 45 1.0 37.5 0.5 20.3 0.5 1.2 \ 0.05
E21 42 1.0 57 1.0 38 1.0 37.5 0.5 20.3 0.5 1.2 \ 0.05
E25 42 1.0 45 1.0 35 1.0 37.5 0.5 20.3 0.5 1.2 \ 0.05

(A)
Surge
current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
typical
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
resistance
(°C/W)
dv/dt
(V/µs) Part number1
3.3 32 18 9 27.5 \ 4.7 215 644 22.1 12 41.7 65 EFDKA45K335D022LHT
4 32 18 9 27.5 \ 5.1 260 780 18.2 12 41.7 65 EFDKA45K405D022LHT
5 32 20 11 27.5 \ 6.2 325 975 14.6 14 35.7 65 EFDKA45K505D032LHT
6 32 20 11 27.5 \ 6.8 390 1170 12.1 14 35.7 65 EFDKA45K605D032LHT
7 32 22 13 27.5 \ 7.6 455 1365 10.4 15 33.3 65 EFDKA45K705D042LHT
8 32 22 13 27.5 \ 8.1 520 1560 9.1 15 33.3 65 EFDKA45K805D042LHT
10 32 24.5 13 27.5 \ 9.4 650 1950 7.3 16 31.3 65 EFDKA45K106D062LHT
12 32 28 14 27.5 \ 10.9 780 2340 6.1 18 27.8 65 EFDKA45K126D082LHT
13 32 28 14 27.5 \ 11.3 845 2535 5.6 18 27.8 65 EFDKA45K136D082LHT
14 32 30 16 27.5 \ 12.1 910 2730 5.2 18 26.3 65 EFDKA45K146D102LHT
15 32 30 16 27.5 \ 12.5 975 2925 4.9 18 26.3 65 EFDKA45K156D102LHT
15 32 28 18 27.5 \ 12.7 975 2925 5.2 19 23.8 65 EFDKA45K156D092LHT
16 32 28 18 27.5 \ 13.6 1040 3120 4.6 19 23.8 65 EFDKA45K166D092LHT
18 32 33 18 27.5 \ 14.6 1170 3510 4.3 21 21.7 65 EFDKA45K186D122LHT
20 32 33 18 27.5 \ 15.4 1300 3900 3.9 21 21.7 65 EFDKA45K206D122LHT
22 32 37 22 27.5 \ 16.5 1430 4290 4.3 23 17.2 65 EFDKA45K226D132LHT
25 32 37 22 27.5 \ 17.6 1625 4875 3.7 23 17.2 65 EFDKA45K256D132LHT
28 32 37 22 27.5 \ 18.6 1820 5460 3.3 23 17.2 65 EFDKA45K286D132LHT
20 42 28 17 37.5 \ 10.9 700 2100 8.4 12 20 35 EFDKA45K206E042LHT
25 42 32 19 37.5 \ 12.9 875 2625 6.8 13 17.9 35 EFDKA45K256E102LHT
30 42 37 22 37.5 10.2 15.8 1050 3150 5.6 14 14.3 35 EFDKA45K306E114BHT
35 42 37 22 37.5 10.2 17 1225 3675 4.8 14 14.3 35 EFDKA45K356E114BHT
40 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 18.5 1400 4200 4.2 14 13.9 35 EFDKA45K406E134BHT
40 42 37 22 37.5 10.2 18.2 1400 4200 4.2 14 14.3 35 EFDKA45K406E114BHT
50 42 37 28 37.5 10.2 22 1750 5250 3.4 15 12.2 35 EFDKA45K506E124BHT
55 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 23.1 1925 5775 3.1 15 12.2 35 EFDKA45K556E154BHT
60 42 43 28 37.5 10.2 24.6 2100 6300 2.8 16 11.8 35 EFDKA45K606E144BHT
65 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 27.7 2275 6825 2.6 16 10 35 EFDKA45K656E164DHT
70 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 28.8 2450 7350 2.4 16 10 35 EFDKA45K706E164DHT
80 42 45 35 37.5 20.3 32.3 2800 8400 2.1 17 9.1 35 EFDKA45K806E254DHT
90 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 33.5 3150 9450 2.1 17 8.3 35 EFDKA45K906E174DHT
110 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 35.2 3850 11550 2.1 18 7.7 35 EFDKA45K117E184DHT
110 42 57 38 37.5 20.3 35.2 3850 11550 2.1 18 7.7 35 EFDKA45K117E214DHT
120 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 36.8 4200 12600 1.9 18 7.7 35 EFDKA45K127E184DHT
140 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 41.2 4900 14700 1.6 20 7.1 35 EFDKA45K147E194DHT
80 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 21.2 1600 4800 4.9 14 9.1 20 EFDKA45K806F014BHT
100 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 25.3 2000 6000 3.9 15 8 20 EFDKA45K107F024DHT
130 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 31.1 2600 7800 3 17 6.9 20 EFDKA45K137F034DHT
160 57.5 60 35 52.5 20.3 36.8 3200 9600 2.4 18 6.1 20 EFDKA45K167F084DHT
170 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 36.5 3400 10200 2.5 18 6.1 20 EFDKA45K177F044DHT
180 57.5 65 35 52.5 20.3 38.6 3600 10800 2.4 18 5.7 20 EFDKA45K187F074DHT
180 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 39.6 3600 10800 2.4 19 5.4 20 EFDKA45K187F044DHT
210 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 44 4200 12600 2 20 5.1 20 EFDKA45K217F064DHT
220 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 45 4400 13200 1.9 20 5.1 20 EFDKA45K227F064DHT
1. Standard part numbers listed - -additional configurations available for tolerance, terminal and lead length. See part number system for available tolerances and terminal and lead
length tables for available options.
5
Technical Data ELX1480

(A)
Surge
current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
typical
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
resistance
(°C/W)
dv/dt
(V/µs) Part number1
2 32 18 9 27.5 \ 4.1 130 390 28.1 12 41.7 65 EFDKA60K205D022LHT
3 32 20 11 27.5 \ 5.5 195 585 18.7 14 35.7 65 EFDKA60K305D032LHT
3.3 32 20 11 27.5 \ 5.7 195 585 17 14 35.7 65 EFDKA60K335D032LHT
4 32 20 11 27.5 \ 6.3 260 780 14 14 35.7 65 EFDKA60K405D032LHT
5 32 22 13 27.5 \ 7.3 325 975 11.2 15 33.3 65 EFDKA60K505D042LHT
6 32 24.5 13 27.5 \ 8.3 390 1170 9.4 16 31.3 65 EFDKA60K605D062LHT
7 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 9.3 455 1365 8 17 28.6 65 EFDKA60K705D072LHT
7 32 28 14 27.5 \ 9.5 520 1560 8 17 27.8 65 EFDKA60K705D082LHT
8 32 28 14 27.5 \ 10.1 520 1560 7 17 27.8 65 EFDKA60K805D082LHT
9 32 30 16 27.5 \ 11 585 1755 6.2 18 26.3 65 EFDKA60K905D102LHT
10 32 28 18 27.5 \ 12.2 650 1950 5.6 19 23.8 65 EFDKA60K106D092LHT
11 32 33 18 27.5 \ 13.4 715 2145 5.1 21 21.7 65 EFDKA60K116D122LHT
12 32 33 18 27.5 \ 14 780 2340 4.7 21 21.7 65 EFDKA60K126D122LHT
15 32 37 22 27.5 \ 15.5 975 2925 4.8 23 17.2 65 EFDKA60K156D132LHT
18 32 37 22 27.5 \ 17 1170 3510 4 23 17.2 65 EFDKA60K186D132LHT
15 42 32 19 37.5 \ 11.4 525 1575 8.7 13 17.9 35 EFDKA60K156E102LHT
22 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 15.6 770 2310 5.9 14 13.9 35 EFDKA60K226E134BHT
25 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 16.6 875 2625 5.2 14 13.9 35 EFDKA60K256E134BHT
30 42 37 28 37.5 10.2 19.4 1050 3150 4.3 15 12.2 35 EFDKA60K306E124BHT
33 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 20.4 1155 3465 4 15 12.2 35 EFDKA60K336E154BHT
40 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 24.8 1400 4200 3.3 16 10 35 EFDKA60K406E164DHT
45 42 45 35 37.5 20.3 27.6 1575 4725 2.9 17 9.1 35 EFDKA60K456E254DHT
50 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 28.5 1750 5250 3 17 8.3 35 EFDKA60K506E174DHT
60 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 29.6 2100 6300 3 18 7.7 35 EFDKA60K606E184DHT
60 42 57 38 37.5 20.3 31.1 2100 6300 2.7 18 7.7 35 EFDKA60K606E214DHT
70 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 32 2450 7350 2.5 18 7.7 35 EFDKA60K706E184DHT
75 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 34.4 2625 7875 2.4 20 7.1 35 EFDKA60K756E194DHT
80 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 35.5 2800 8400 2.2 20 7.1 35 EFDKA60K806E194DHT
85 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 36.6 2975 8925 2.1 20 7.1 35 EFDKA60K856E194DHT
45 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 18.1 900 2700 6.7 14 9.1 20 EFDKA60K456F014BHT
50 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 19.1 1000 3000 6 14 9.1 20 EFDKA60K506F014BHT
55 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 21.4 1100 3300 5.5 15 8 20 EFDKA60K556F024DHT
60 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 22.3 1200 3600 5 15 8 20 EFDKA60K606F024DHT
65 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 25 1300 3900 4.6 17 6.9 20 EFDKA60K656F034DHT
70 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 26 1400 4200 4.3 17 6.9 20 EFDKA60K706F034DHT
75 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 26.9 1500 4500 4 17 6.9 20 EFDKA60K756F034DHT
80 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 27.8 1600 4800 3.8 17 6.9 20 EFDKA60K806F034DHT
90 57.5 60 35 52.5 20.3 31.4 1800 5400 3.3 18 6.1 20 EFDKA60K906F084DHT
100 57.5 60 35 52.5 20.3 33.1 2000 6000 3 18 6.1 20 EFDKA60K107F084DHT
110 57.5 65 35 52.5 20.3 34.3 2200 6600 3 18 5.7 20 EFDKA60K117F074DHT
110 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 35.3 2200 6600 3 19 5.4 20 EFDKA60K117F044DHT
130 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 39.4 2600 7800 2.5 20 5.1 20 EFDKA60K137F064DHT
1. Standard part numbers listed - -additional configurations available for tolerance, terminal and lead length. See part number system for available tolerances and terminal and lead
length tables for available options.
6
Technical Data ELX1480

(A)
Surge
current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
typical
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
resistance
(°C/W)
dv/dt
(V/µs) Part number1
2 32 18 9 27.5 \ 4.4 130 390 24.6 12 41.7 65 EFDKA70K205D022LHT
2.7 32 20 11 27.5 \ 5.5 195 585 18.2 14 35.7 65 EFDKA70K275D032LHT
3 32 20 11 27.5 \ 5.8 195 585 16.4 14 35.7 65 EFDKA70K305D032LHT
4 32 24.5 13 27.5 \ 7.2 260 780 12.3 16 31.3 65 EFDKA70K405D062LHT
5 32 24 14 27.5 \ 8.3 325 975 9.8 17 29.4 65 EFDKA70K505D052LHT
5 32 28 14 27.5 \ 8.6 325 975 9.8 17 27.8 65 EFDKA70K505D082LHT
5 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 8.4 325 975 9.8 17 28.6 65 EFDKA70K505D072LHT
6 32 30 16 27.5 \ 9.6 390 1170 8.2 18 26.3 65 EFDKA70K605D102LHT
6.5 32 30 16 27.5 \ 10 390 1170 7.6 18 26.3 65 EFDKA70K655D102LHT
7 32 30 16 27.5 \ 10.4 455 1365 7 18 26.3 65 EFDKA70K705D102LHT
8 32 28 18 27.5 \ 11.7 520 1560 6.1 19 23.8 65 EFDKA70K805D092LHT
8.5 32 33 18 27.5 \ 12.6 585 1755 5.8 21 21.7 65 EFDKA70K855D122LHT
9 32 33 18 27.5 \ 13 585 1755 5.5 21 21.7 65 EFDKA70K905D122LHT
10 32 33 18 27.5 \ 13.7 650 1950 4.9 21 21.7 65 EFDKA70K106D122LHT
12 32 37 22 27.5 \ 14.8 780 2340 5.3 23 17.2 65 EFDKA70K126D132LHT
14 32 37 22 27.5 \ 16 910 2730 4.5 23 17.2 65 EFDKA70K146D132LHT
14 42 32 19 37.5 \ 11.7 490 1470 8.1 13 17.9 35 EFDKA70K146E102LHT
15 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 13.8 525 1575 7.6 14 13.9 35 EFDKA70K156E134BHT
20 42 37 28 37.5 10.2 17 700 2100 5.7 15 12.2 35 EFDKA70K206E124BHT
22 42 37 28 37.5 10.2 17.8 770 2310 5.2 15 12.2 35 EFDKA70K226E124BHT
24 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 18.6 875 2625 4.8 15 12.2 35 EFDKA70K246E154BHT
25 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 19 875 2625 4.6 15 12.2 35 EFDKA70K256E154BHT
25 42 43 28 37.5 10.2 19.3 875 2625 4.6 16 11.8 35 EFDKA70K256E144BHT
30 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 22.9 1050 3150 3.8 16 10 35 EFDKA70K306E164DHT
35 42 45 35 37.5 20.3 26 1225 3675 3.3 17 9.1 35 EFDKA70K356E254DHT
40 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 27.2 1400 4200 3.2 17 8.3 35 EFDKA70K406E174DHT
45 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 27.4 1575 4725 3.5 18 7.7 35 EFDKA70K456E184DHT
50 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 28.9 1750 5250 3.1 18 7.7 35 EFDKA70K506E184DHT
52 42 57 38 37.5 20.3 29.5 1925 5775 3 18 7.7 35 EFDKA70K526E214DHT
55 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 30.3 1925 5775 2.8 18 7.7 35 EFDKA70K556E184DHT
60 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 32.9 2100 6300 2.6 20 7.1 35 EFDKA70K606E194DHT
65 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 34.2 2275 6825 2.4 20 7.1 35 EFDKA70K656E194DHT
66 42 57 38 37.5 20.3 36.2 2310 6930 1.8 17 6.4 35 EFDKA70K666E214DHT
30 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 15.8 600 1800 8.8 14 9.1 20 EFDKA70K306F014BHT
35 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 17.1 700 2100 7.5 14 9.1 20 EFDKA70K356F014BHT
40 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 19.5 800 2400 6.6 15 8 20 EFDKA70K406F024DHT
45 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 20.7 900 2700 5.9 15 8 20 EFDKA70K456F024DHT
50 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 23.5 1000 3000 5.3 17 6.9 20 EFDKA70K506F034DHT
55 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 24.6 1100 3300 4.8 17 6.9 20 EFDKA70K556F034DHT
60 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 25.7 1200 3600 4.4 17 6.9 20 EFDKA70K606F034DHT
70 57.5 60 35 52.5 20.3 28.4 1400 4200 4.1 18 6.1 20 EFDKA70K706F084DHT
75 57.5 60 35 52.5 20.3 29.4 1500 4500 3.8 18 6.1 20 EFDKA70K756F084DHT
85 57.5 65 35 52.5 20.3 32.3 1700 5100 3.4 18 5.7 20 EFDKA70K856F074DHT
85 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 33.2 1760 5280 3.4 19 5.4 20 EFDKA70K856F044DHT
100 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 36.9 2000 6000 2.9 20 5.1 20 EFDKA70K107F064DHT
110 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 38.7 2200 6600 2.6 20 5.1 20 EFDKA70K117F064DHT
1. Standard part numbers listed - -additional configurations available for tolerance, terminal and lead length. See part number system for available tolerances and terminal and lead
length tables for available options.
7
Technical Data ELX1480

(A)
Surge
current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
typical
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
resistance
(°C/W)
dv/dt
(V/µs) Part number1
1 32 18 9 27.5 \ 3.5 65 195 39.3 12 41.7 65 EFDKA90K105D022LHT
1.8 32 20 11 27.5 \ 5.1 117 351 21.9 14 35.7 65 EFDKA90K185D032LHT
2 32 22 13 27.5 \ 5.5 130 390 19.7 15 33.3 65 EFDKA90K205D042LHT
2.2 32 22 13 27.5 \ 5.8 143 429 17.9 15 33.3 65 EFDKA90K225D042LHT
2.7 32 24.5 13 27.5 \ 6.6 143 429 14.6 17 29.4 65 EFDKA90K275D062LHT
3 32 24 14 27.5 \ 7.2 195 585 13.1 17 29.4 65 EFDKA90K305D052LHT
3.3 32 28 14 27.5 \ 7.8 215 644 11.9 17 27.8 65 EFDKA90K335D082LHT
4 32 30 16 27.5 \ 8.8 260 780 9.8 18 26.3 65 EFDKA90K405D102LHT
5 32 28 18 27.5 \ 10.3 325 975 7.9 19 23.8 65 EFDKA90K505D092LHT
5.5 32 33 18 27.5 \ 11.3 390 1170 7.2 21 21.7 65 EFDKA90K555D122LHT
6 32 33 18 27.5 \ 11.8 390 1170 6.6 21 21.7 65 EFDKA90K605D122LHT
7 32 37 22 27.5 \ 12.7 455 1365 7.2 23 17.2 65 EFDKA90K705D132LHT
8 32 37 22 27.5 \ 13.5 520 1560 6.3 23 17.2 65 EFDKA90K805D132LHT
7 42 30 17 37.5 \ 8.9 245 735 13 12 19.2 35 EFDKA90K705E072LHT
8 42 32 19 37.5 \ 9.9 280 840 11.4 13 17.9 35 EFDKA90K805E102LHT
12 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 13.8 420 1260 7.6 14 13.9 35 EFDKA90K126E134BHT
12 42 37 22 37.5 10.2 13.6 420 1260 7.6 14 14.3 35 EFDKA90K126E114BHT
14 42 37 22 37.5 10.2 14.7 490 1470 6.5 14 14.3 35 EFDKA90K146E114BHT
15 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 16.4 525 1575 6.1 15 12.2 35 EFDKA90K156E154BHT
16 42 43 28 37.5 10.2 17.3 560 1680 5.7 16 11.8 35 EFDKA90K166E144BHT
18 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 19.9 630 1890 5.1 16 10 35 EFDKA90K186E164DHT
20 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 20.9 700 2100 4.6 16 10 35 EFDKA90K206E164DHT
22 42 45 35 37.5 20.3 23 770 2310 4.1 17 9.1 35 EFDKA90K226E254DHT
25 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 24.1 875 2625 4.1 17 8.3 35 EFDKA90K256E174DHT
30 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 25 1050 3150 4.1 18 7.7 35 EFDKA90K306E184DHT
33 42 57 38 37.5 20.3 26.3 1225 3675 3.8 18 7.7 35 EFDKA90K336E214DHT
35 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 27 1225 3675 3.6 18 7.7 35 EFDKA90K356E184DHT
40 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 30 1400 4200 3.1 20 7.1 35 EFDKA90K406E194DHT
25 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 16.2 500 1500 8.4 14 9.1 20 EFDKA90K256F014BHT
30 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 18.9 600 1800 7 15 8 20 EFDKA90K306F024DHT
35 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 20.4 700 2100 6 15 8 20 EFDKA90K356F024DHT
40 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 23.5 800 2400 5.3 17 6.9 20 EFDKA90K406F034DHT
45 57.5 60 35 52.5 20.3 26.5 900 2700 4.7 18 6.1 20 EFDKA90K456F084DHT
50 57.5 60 35 52.5 20.3 28 1000 3000 4.2 18 6.1 20 EFDKA90K506F084DHT
55 57.5 65 35 52.5 20.3 29 1100 3300 4.2 18 5.7 20 EFDKA90K556F074DHT
55 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 29 1140 3420 4.2 19 5.4 20 EFDKA90K556F044DHT
57 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 30.4 1140 3420 4 19 5.4 20 EFDKA90K576F044DHT
65 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 33.3 1300 3900 3.5 20 5.1 20 EFDKA90K656F064DHT
1. Standard part numbers listed - -additional configurations available for tolerance, terminal and lead length. See part number system for available tolerances and terminal and lead
length tables for available options.
8
Technical Data ELX1480

(A)
Surge
current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
typical
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
resistance
(°C/W)
dv/dt
(V/µs) Part number1
1 32 20 11 27.5 \ 4.5 65 195 27.3 14 35.7 65 EFDKA1BK105D032LHT
1.2 32 20 11 27.5 \ 4.5 78 234 27.3 14 35.7 65 EFDKA1BK125D032LHT
1.5 32 22 13 27.5 \ 5.2 98 293 21.9 15 33.3 65 EFDKA1BK155D042LHT
2 32 24.5 13 27.5 \ 6.2 130 390 16.4 16 31.3 65 EFDKA1BK205D062LHT
2.2 32 28 14 27.5 \ 7 143 429 14.9 17 27.8 65 EFDKA1BK225D082LHT
2.7 32 30 16 27.5 \ 7.9 195 585 12.1 18 26.3 65 EFDKA1BK275D102LHT
3 32 30 16 27.5 \ 8.3 195 585 10.9 18 26.3 65 EFDKA1BK305D102LHT
3.3 32 28 18 27.5 \ 9.2 215 644 9.9 19 23.8 65 EFDKA1BK335D092LHT
3.7 32 33 18 27.5 \ 10.2 260 780 8.9 21 21.7 65 EFDKA1BK375D122LHT
4 32 33 18 27.5 \ 10.6 260 780 8.2 21 21.7 65 EFDKA1BK405D122LHT
5 32 37 22 27.5 \ 13.3 325 975 6.6 23 17.2 65 EFDKA1BK505D132LHT
4.5 42 30 17 37.5 \ 7.8 158 473 16.9 12 19.2 35 EFDKA1BK455E072LHT
5.5 42 32 19 37.5 \ 9 193 578 13.8 13 17.9 35 EFDKA1BK555E102LHT
8 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 12.3 280 840 9.5 14 13.9 35 EFDKA1BK805E134BHT
10 42 37 28 37.5 10.2 14.7 350 1050 7.6 15 12.2 35 EFDKA1BK106E124BHT
11 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 15.4 385 1155 6.9 15 12.2 35 EFDKA1BK116E154BHT
12 42 43 28 37.5 10.2 16.4 420 1260 6.3 16 11.8 35 EFDKA1BK126E144BHT
13 42 43 28 37.5 10.2 17 455 1365 5.8 16 11.8 35 EFDKA1BK136E144BHT
14 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 19.2 490 1470 5.4 16 10 35 EFDKA1BK146E164DHT
15 42 45 35 37.5 20.3 20.8 525 1575 5.1 17 9.1 35 EFDKA1BK156E254DHT
16 42 45 35 37.5 20.3 21.5 560 1680 4.8 17 9.1 35 EFDKA1BK166E254DHT
17 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 21.7 630 1890 5.1 17 8.3 35 EFDKA1BK176E174DHT
18 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 22.4 630 1890 4.8 17 8.3 35 EFDKA1BK186E174DHT
22 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 25.7 770 2310 3.9 18 7.7 35 EFDKA1BK226E184DHT
22 42 57 38 37.5 20.3 25.7 770 2310 3.9 18 7.7 35 EFDKA1BK226E214DHT
23 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 26.3 805 2415 3.8 18 7.7 35 EFDKA1BK236E184DHT
30 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 31.2 1050 3150 2.9 20 7.1 35 EFDKA1BK306E194DHT
15 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 13.7 300 900 11.7 14 9.1 20 EFDKA1BK156F014BHT
20 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 16.9 400 1200 8.8 15 8 20 EFDKA1BK206F024DHT
25 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 20.3 500 1500 7 17 6.9 20 EFDKA1BK256F034DHT
33 57.5 60 35 52.5 20.3 24.9 660 1980 5.3 18 6.1 20 EFDKA1BK336F084DHT
36 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 25.7 800 2400 5.2 18 5.4 20 EFDKA1BK366F044DHT
38 57.5 65 35 52.5 20.3 26.4 760 2280 5 18 5.7 20 EFDKA1BK386F074DHT
40 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 27.9 800 2400 4.8 19 5.4 20 EFDKA1BK406F044DHT
45 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 30.3 900 2700 4.2 20 5.1 20 EFDKA1BK456F064DHT
1. Standard part numbers listed - -additional configurations available for tolerance, terminal and lead length. See part number system for available tolerances and terminal and lead
length tables for available options.
Rated voltage 1200 Vdc
Dimensions

(A)
Surge
current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
typical
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
resistance
(°C/W)
dv/dt
(V/µs) Part number1
22 42 57 38 37.5 20.3 26.8 990 2970 3.5 17 6 45 EFDKA1CJ226E214DHT
9
Technical Data ELX1480
Effective December 2024
EFDKA-T ﻿